504957640 06/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

pnic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5004387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRI INTERNATIONAL	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310-0101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15568585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)842-7810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-313-1291

Email: karen.g.hazzah.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: KAREN HAZZAH

Address Line 1: US ARMY AVIATION AND MISSILE COMMAND

Address Line 2: (AMCLC-RSA-IP, KAREN HAZZAH)

Address Line 4: REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898-5000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:KAREN G. HAZZASIGNATURE:/KAREN G. HAZZAH/DATE SIGNED:06/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Instrument 15 568585#page1.tif

PATENT 504957640 REEL: 046351 FRAME: 0949

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT	Title of invention: DRIVES WITH PARTIAL	
	CYCLOID TEETH PROFILE	
Inventors: Curt Salisbury		
Serial No.: 15/568585	Filed: 23-Oct-2017	
Contractor: SRI International	Contract No(s).: W31P4Q-13-C-0046	

Grantee/Contractor File No.: US-7249-2

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200 et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government.

This document is confirmatory of:

- The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to practice or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations, which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed: December 21, 2017

For: SRI International

333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, California 94025

Archana Bhuta

Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property

SRI International

PATENT REEL: 046351 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 06/13/2018